## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF A PART TIME CARETAKER

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , due to the resignation of the Vil is necessary to hire new personnel to fill the pe	lage of Buchanan part-time Caretaker, Kevin Tandy, it osition of part-time caretaker; and
WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan Board	of Trustees is desirous of filling the position; and
WHEREAS, the Village Administrator has in	terviewed numerous candidates for the position; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Village Administrator has Village of Buchanan part-time Caretaker;	recommended Mr. Marian Cilento to the position of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	that Marian Cilento residing at 6 Pheasant's Run, s Village of Buchanan part-time Caretaker, effective
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , that such a procedures; and	ppointment is subject to all Village hiring policies and
	e Village Administrator be and hereby is authorized to Village payroll as set forth above, and to pay the salary
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Sean Murray	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to .

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	)SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	erk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the
above is a true and exact copy of a Buchanan at a meeting of said Board	Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of held February 4, 2013
Duchanan at a meeting of said Board	nicia rebruary 4, 2013.
	KEVIN HAV
	KL v II v II v I